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MILILNT PROPERTY
PABLO CANYON,NYE COUNTY,NEVADA:

Examination Au 31'?‘6
Report Sopt. » 192

By H. W. Stoteﬂbury'
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TT PROPER
PABLO CANYON, NYR COUNTY, NEVADA .

The lillett Property consists of two claiws, un-
purveyed, in the Toysbe Range at Pablo Canyon, about twelve miles
west of Round MNountain, Nye County, Nevada.

The claime cover the outerop of several barren quarts
veins having o north-south strike, and the only work done consisis
of two vertical shafis each about 30 ft. in depth, one on one of the
quartz veins and the’other in the hanging wall of the same vein.

It is in this latter shaft that the pay ore has been discovered.

The country rock censists of quartzite and schist, and
the ore deposit is a silver-lead ore occuring in a fissure of the
quartzite. 14 the shaft where this ore is exposed the ore body
shows on only one side of the shaft and is not continuous through=
out the depth of the shaft, being divided into an upper z2nd a lowe
er portion which are separated by a few feet of soft country rock.

The shaft on the quartz vein was sunk a number of years
agn, and examination and sampling (sample lo. 29) prove the vein
t0 be barren.

It is the desire of the owner (Mrs. Gertirude Millett)
to secure reliable parties to develop the ground, and any reason=
able terms would be acceptable.

Although the results of the sampling show the ore to be
of a high grade charactser, it shews no signs of permanency, and
the property ls net recommended as a good prospect except for work
on a very small scale.

SAMPLING RESULTS
WIDTH LOCATION 0Z.AU. 0Z.AG. % Pb.  VALUE

2.6 Bottom ﬂhanft' 8.8nd 008 §.40
2.2 Halfway down Shaft S.E. tr 28.50
2.1 Vaste bet.ore lenses tr 8.10
- Grab from 19 sacks ore .60 31.50

3.0 Qtz.Vein 01d Shaft L 0




J. BARTON NEALEY
MGR. FOREIGN SECURITIES DEPT.

ESTES AND ARNOLD
MORTGAGES

1101 TRUST & SAVINGS BLDG.
LOS ANGELES

MAIN 49505 A 3408

April 27th, 1915,

I"ka J. H. Whitmn' PrQSQ.
Tonopah Mining Company of Nevada,
Bullitt Building, Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear Sir;-

Mr, J. E, Spurr's comminication regarding the property of the Bonanza

Gold Mining & Milling Co. received on the 24th,

1 am now submitting the Mammoth Contact Mine and the Giamt Contact Group
located midway between Tonoﬁhh and Austin in the Millet Mining District, Nye
County, Nevada and owned by the Korf Brothers, I have these properties under
option direct from them and can deliver same for $90,000, , $10,000, cash and the
balance intthree equal inetallments to be pald in one, two and three years from
date of executing bond, Begimning 90 days after acceptance by purchaser $200,
per month will be paid and a 157% royalty on ore sales, all of which will be

deducted from purchase price.

Very truly you

.TBI\'/D%. (/ j :ﬁ:




Philadelphia, May 13, 1915,

¥r. J. Barton Nealey,
¢/0 Nstes & Arnold,
1111 Story Building,
Los Angeles, California.

Dear Sir:
vours of April 27th to l'r, Whiteman has been
referred to me for answer.

I have looked over with care the description of
the Giant Contact Group and the Nammoth Contact Yine, in
Miéllet mining @istrict, Nye County, Hevada.

We would not be interested in these properties,

inasmuch as they are smelting propositions, a class of

property in which we ordinarily would not be interested,

In any case we could not be interested in a prop-

erty by reports made by the owners.
I am returning to you herewith the reports in
questioen,

Yours very truly,

ORIGINAL SIGNED
J. E. SPURR

Vice President
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J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A, HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TONOPAH' NEVADA.

TO THE COMPANY

September 8, 1916.

Mrs. Gertrude Milledt,
Round lountain, HNevada.

he pppearance of the

huld warrant this Coxe-

pany doing any work on it at present, and it
has been reported as an unfavorable prospect.

Yours truly.,






